
FIBER MORPHOLOGY OF

JELAWAI (TERMINILIA SPP)

BY:

NOOR SHAKIRAH BINTI ABU BAKAR

LILY FAZLINDA BINTI SAPEEN

Final Year Project Report Submitted in

Partial Fulfillment of Requirement for the

Diploma in Wood Industry in the

Faculty of Applied Science, University Teknologi MARA,

Pahang

OCTOBER 2012



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalammualaikum Warahmatullahi Wabarakatuh..

Alhamdulillah, praise to ALLAH S.W.T to give us all the strength to finish our final

year project report. First of all, we would like to thank you to our project advisor Madam

Junaiza Binti Ahmad Zaki for helping and guide us to carry out our experiment. We also

thank to her to gives all the information that we needed during our experiment process.

Besides that, we also would like to thank Mr Aksso to help us to get the raw material.

We also want to thank you to Madame Siti Noorbaini Binti Sarmin to guide us in preparing

and follow up our final year project report.

We also want to say thank to our group members to give cooperation in carried out

this final year project successfully. We also feel grateful to have members from the other

group that helped and give us recommendation for our experiment. Thanks a lot.

Wassalam.

                       
            



TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET

ACKNOWLEDMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF PLATES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 General

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Objectives

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Wood

2.2 Terminalia spp.

2.2.1 Habitat

2.2.2 Properties and Uses of Jelawai Wood

2.3 Fiber Morphology Characteristic

2.3.1 Fiber length (L)

2.3.2 Cell wall thickness (CWT)

2.3.3 Lumen diameter

ji

ii

iii

iv

v

vi

vii

1-2

2

3

4

5

6

6

7

7

7

7



2.4 Importance Fiber Morphology

2.4.1 Runkel Ratio

2.4.2 Coefficient of Suppleness (COS)

2.4.3 Felting Power

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY
3.1 Material preparation

3.2 Methodology for fiber morphology measurement

3.2.1 Fiber maceration

3.2.2 Slide preparation

3.2.3 Microscope observation

3.2.4 Fiber morphology determination

3.2.5 Flow Chart

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1 Raw

4.2 Annova

4.3 Effect of Portion on Fiber Morphology

4.4 Effect of Distance on Fiber Morphology

4.5 Runkel Ratio and Felting Power

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

CURRICULUM VITAE

iii

8

9

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13 -14

15

16

17-18

21

2'2..

23 -2E

2£ -27



FIBER MORPHOLOGY OF JELAWAI (Terminalia spp.)

LILY FAZLINDA BINTI SAPEEN

NOOR SHAKIRAH BINTI ABU BAKAR

ABSTRACT

Jelawai species or its scientific name (Terminalia spp.). This species have the potential to be

commercialized as a raw material in the furniture industry and in the manufacture of paper.

However, information about these Jelawai tree species is still very limited, especially those

related to the physical properties and the structure of wood anatomy. In this study, fiber

morphology or fiber analysis is carried out because of its importance to determine its

potential in paper making and its strength properties. Thus, two aspects of the study are

concerned with the effects of fiber morphology on the height of the tree (top, middle and

bottom) and the effect of fiber morphology on distance from near bark to near pith.The

results have shown that the fiber length range of fiber morphology of Jelawai species from

top to bottom is 1.4567 mm to 1.3727 mm as the middle portion is 1.4256 mm. For the fiber

diameter, the range value is 26.23031..lm to 22.8760l..lm for the middle and bottom portion as

the top fiber diameter value is 26.1827I..lm. instead, the cell wall thickness shows a

decreasing from the top to bottom portion with range value 6.4460l..lm to 5.7273I..lm.

vi




