FIBER MORPHOLOGY OF JELAWAI (*TERMINILIA SPP*)

BY:

NOOR SHAKIRAH BINTI ABU BAKAR LILY FAZLINDA BINTI SAPEEN

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfillment of Requirement for the
Diploma in Wood Industry in the
Faculty of Applied Science, University Teknologi MARA,
Pahang

OCTOBER 2012

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalammualaikum Warahmatullahi Wabarakatuh...

Alhamdulillah, praise to ALLAH S.W.T to give us all the strength to finish our final year project report. First of all, we would like to thank you to our project advisor Madam Junaiza Binti Ahmad Zaki for helping and guide us to carry out our experiment. We also thank to her to gives all the information that we needed during our experiment process.

Besides that, we also would like to thank Mr Aksso to help us to get the raw material. We also want to thank you to Madame Siti Noorbaini Binti Sarmin to guide us in preparing and follow up our final year project report.

We also want to say thank to our group members to give cooperation in carried out this final year project successfully. We also feel grateful to have members from the other group that helped and give us recommendation for our experiment. Thanks a lot.

Wassalam.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

APP	ROVAL	SHEET		
ACKNOWLEDMENTS				
TABLE OF CONTENTS				
LIST	iii			
LIST	iv			
LIST	v			
ABS	TRACT	г	vi	
ABSTRAK				
CHA	PTER	ONE: INTRODUCTION		
1.1	Gene	eral	1 – 2	
1.2	Probl	em Statement	2	
1.3	3 Objectives			
CHA	PTER	TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.1	Wood	d	4	
2.2	Terminalia spp.			
	2.2.1	Habitat	6	
	2.2.2	Properties and Uses of Jelawai Wood	6	
2.3	Fiber Morphology Characteristic			
	2.3.1	Fiber length (L)	7	
	2.3.2	Cell wall thickness (CWT)	7	
	2.3.3	Lumen diameter	7	

2.4	Impor	8		
	2.4.1	Runkel Ratio	9	
	2.4.2	Coefficient of Suppleness (COS)	9	
	2.4.3	Felting Power	9	
CHA	PTFR 1	THREE: METHODOLOGY		
3.1	Material preparation 10			
3.2	Metho	10		
	3.2.1	Fiber maceration	11	
	3.2.2	Slide preparation	11	
	3.2.3	Microscope observation	12	
	3.2.4	Fiber morphology determination	12	
	3.2.5	Flow Chart	13 – 14	
CHA	PTER F	OUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION		
4.1	Raw		15	
4.2	Annov	Annova 16		
4.3	Effect	Effect of Portion on Fiber Morphology 17 -		
4.4	Effect of Distance on Fiber Morphology 19			
4.5	Runke	el Ratio and Felting Power	20	
CHAF	PTER F	IVE: CONCLUSION	21	
REFERENCES				
APPENDICES				
CUR		IBA WITA E	00 00	

FIBER MORPHOLOGY OF JELAWAI (Terminalia spp.)

LILY FAZLINDA BINTI SAPEEN NOOR SHAKIRAH BINTI ABU BAKAR

ABSTRACT

Jelawai species or its scientific name (*Terminalia spp.*). This species have the potential to be commercialized as a raw material in the furniture industry and in the manufacture of paper. However, information about these Jelawai tree species is still very limited, especially those related to the physical properties and the structure of wood anatomy. In this study, fiber morphology or fiber analysis is carried out because of its importance to determine its potential in paper making and its strength properties. Thus, two aspects of the study are concerned with the effects of fiber morphology on the height of the tree (top, middle and bottom) and the effect of fiber morphology on distance from near bark to near pith. The results have shown that the fiber length range of fiber morphology of Jelawai species from top to bottom is 1.4567 mm to 1.3727 mm as the middle portion is 1.4256 mm. For the fiber diameter, the range value is 26.2303µm to 22.8760µm for the middle and bottom portion as the top fiber diameter value is 26.1827µm. instead, the cell wall thickness shows a decreasing from the top to bottom portion with range value 6.4460µm to 5.7273µm.